
 

 

AC-DELETE-RP INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS Rev. A 

Item QTY  

S-AC-IDLER-RP 1 AC Delete Pulley 

571247-C-RP 1 AC Delete Pulley Cap 

57177-RELO-C 1 Mounting Bracket 

SS M8-1.25 X 25mm SHCS 2 Mounting Bracket to Reaper Bracket 

SS M8-1.25 Acorn Nut 2 Secure M8 bolts 

SS 3/8-16 X 2.5 HHS 1 AC Pulley to Mounting Bracket 

SS 3/8-16 X .468 Lock Nut 1 Secure 3/8 HHS 

SS 3/8 SAE WASHER 1 On 3/8 HHS 

SS #8-32 X 0.5 SHCS 3 Cap to Pulley 

Total 13  

Assemble in place of the AC compressor 

  

SS #8-32 X 0.5 SHCS 

571247-C-RP 

SS 3/8-16 X 2.5 

HHS 

S-AC-IDLER-RP 

SS M8-1.25 X 25mm 

SHCS HHS 

57177-RELO-C  

SS M8-1.25 Acorn Nut 

SS 3/8-16 X .468 Lock Nut 

SS 3/8 SAE WASHER 


